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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Ferguson Motion

From: margot olivieri  
Sent: May 24, 2022 8:41 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Powers, Russ <Russ.Powers@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John‐Paul <John‐
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; 
Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Ferguson Motion 

Good Morning.  
Please include this email in the May 25th agenda. I am a resident of Dundas who supports the proposed Official 
Plan for NO URBAN BOUNDARY EXPANSION. 
I believe the staff proposal conforms with provincial planning policy requirements. I support fourplex 
construction in low density neighbourhoods. Please do not support Ferguson in his most recent attempt to 
expand our boundaries into valuable agricultural and environmentally sensitive areas. It's all we have. 
Thank you for your attention to this letter. 

Margot Olivieri 
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